Other than contractual commitments and other legal contingencies incurred in the normal course of our business, we do not have any off-balance sheet financings or
liabilities.

59

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk.

We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in our earnings that may result from changes in the
level of interest rates. Because we fund a portion of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income will be affected by the difference between the rate at which we
invest and the rate at which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net
investment income.

Assuming that the consolidated statements of assets and liabilities as of September 30, 2024 were to remain constant and that we took no actions to alter our existing
interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annualized impact of hypothetical base rate changes in interest rate.

Change in Interest Rates
Increase (Decrease)
in Interest Income

Increase (Decrease) in Interest
Expense

Net Increase (Decrease)
in Net Investment Income

Down 25 basis points  $ (3,330,935 )   $ (2,051,813 )  $ (1,279,122 )
Up 100 basis points  $ 13,316,456   $ 8,207,251   $ 5,109,205
Up 200 basis points  $ 26,637,864   $ 16,414,502   $ 10,223,362
Up 300 basis points  $ 39,932,754   $ 24,621,753   $ 15,311,001

The data in the table are based on our current statements of assets and liabilities. As of September 30, 2024, the Company had $17.5 million in net purchases that had not
yet settled and $19.6 million in unfunded commitments. After settlement of these purchases, the change in interest expense will be larger as a result of the increase in the amount
borrowed under the BoA Credit Facility, WF Credit Facility or CLO Transaction, as applicable. The table does not include any change in dividend income from our money market
investments.

In addition, any investments we make that are denominated in a foreign currency will be subject to risks associated with changes in currency exchange rates. These risks